CH \$65.00.00 87107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI130708

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------------|--|----------------|------------------|
| FIRSTCITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY | FORMERLY successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank) | 03/28/2024 | Bank: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | VROMAN SYSTEMS, INC. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11671 Lantern Rd. | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 300 | |
| City: | Fishers | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46038 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5146540 | FORMSITE |
| Registration Number: | 6384558 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Erik Zimmerman

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, INDIANA 10153

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | E.Zimmerman - 40171.0009 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JUAN CARLOS ARIAS |
| SIGNATURE: | JUAN CARLOS ARIAS |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008385 FRAME: 0477

900844692

| DATE SIGNED: | 04/01/2024 | |
|---|---|--|
| Total Attachments: 4 | | |
| source=14. Formstack - Termination of | Trademark Security Agreement (Vroman)#page1.tif | |
| source=14. Formstack - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (Vroman)#page2.tif | | |
| source=14. Formstack - Termination of | Trademark Security Agreement (Vroman)#page3.tif | |
| source=14. Formstack - Termination of | Trademark Security Agreement (Vroman)#page4.tif | |

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of March 28, 2024, by FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)) ("Agent"), in favor of VROMAN SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, *inter alios*, Formstack Intermediate Co., a Delaware corporation ("**Holdings**"), Formstack Acquisition Co., a Delaware corporation (the "**Borrower**"), and Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "**Credit Agreement**").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, *inter alios*, Holdings, the Borrower, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 17, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Collateral Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted in favor of Agent a security interest in certain Collateral as security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 10, 2024 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), granting to Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, whether then owned or existing or at any time thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (including, without limitation, the Trademarks referred to on Schedule A to the Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 11, 2024 at Reel 8314, Frame 0309.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided and Agent has agreed to do so; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided and Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule I hereto; and

2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO. [Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as Agent

By: John Giliberto
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I ${\it TO}$ TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

| Grantor | Jurisdiction | Registration Number | Registration Date | Trademark |
|-------------------------|--------------|------------------------|----------------------|-----------|
| Vroman Systems, Inc. | U.S. | 5146540 | February 21, 2017 | FORMSITE |
| Vroman Systems, Inc. | U.S. | 6384558 | June 15, 2021 | |

ny-2563159

RECORDED: 04/01/2024